### Minutes

# **Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Council**

August 12, 2024 4:00-5:30 P.M.

Minutes of the MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL held on Monday, August 12, 2024 at 4:00 p.m. at the Granite Reef Senior Center (1700 N. Granite Reef Rd.)

#### Call to Order

SMYC President Sophia Lin called the meeting to order at 4:06 p.m.

### **Attendance Roll Call**

Council Secretary Arielle Kutz

## Pledge of Allegiance

Council President Sophia Lin

#### **REGULAR MEETING AGENDA**

The Mayor's Youth Council welcomes public comment. According to the Arizona Meeting Law, the council may only discuss matters listed on its meeting agendas. Matters brought up by the public under public appearances that are not listed on the meeting agenda cannot be discussed over the Council. A three (3) -minute time limit per person will be in effect.

1. Welcome: SMYC Advisor Kristy Hahn-McDonald, SMYC President Sophia Lin Introductions by SMYC Officiers

President: Sophia Lin

Vice President: Andrew Kang

Secretary: Arielle Kutz

Historian: TJ Kim

2. SMYC team introductions: Facilitated by Council President Sophia Lin Members state name, grade, school, and an interesting fact about themselves to the

council. All members join the Remind for continued communication about meetings and

events.

3. Ice Breaker: Kristy Hahn-McDonald and GCU Intern Tatiana Kennedy

Members split up into two groups to play a "cross the tiles" game as well as a

get-to-know-you trivia.

4. Personality Exercise: Krist Hahn-McDonald, SMYC Advisor

Members took a paper test about personal preferences and learned about their personality

types and abilities.

5. Review of Survey Results: Kristy Hahn-McDonald

Top 5 Initiatives: unsheltered, vaping, career readiness, substance abuse, social media

harm

Top 5 Facilities: police training, city court, airpark, westworld, water resources

6. Review Calendar: Kristy Hahn-McDonald

Meeting adjourned by SMYC President Sophia Lin at 5:29 P.M.

Minutes Prepared by: Arielle Kutz, SMYC Secretary

Minutes Reviewed by: YFS Manager Kristy Hahn-McDonald, MSW, LCSW